





The Administration of Union Territory of Ladakh OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY LAHDC, KARGIL SUB-ORDINATE SERVICE RECRUITMENT BOARD.

Website: <u>www.dssrbkargil.in</u> E.mail:secdssrbkgl333@gmail.com

Subject: Conduct of Document Verification for the posts of Junior Assistant /Tabulator cum Operator, Junior Culture Assistant, Safaiwala and Assistant Stockman-regarding.

NOTICE

In view of the representations received from the candidates who missed the Document Verification held from 29.07.2024 to 05.08.2024 for the posts of Junior Assistant/Tabulator cum Operator, Junior Culture Assistant, Safaiwala and Assistant Stockman and in continuation to this office notification issued under No: KSSRB/Notice/2024/821-30 Dated: 23.07.2024 and No: KSSRB/Notice/831-39 Dated: 24.07.2024, it is notified for the information of all such candidates that as final opportunity, another round of document verification for these posts will be conducted on 07.08.2024 (Wednesday) from 10:00 AM onwards at the office of the Deputy Director Employment & Counselling Centre, LAHDC, Kargil through their respective Boards.

The candidates may note that after this no more chance of Document Verification will be provided to them under any circumstances.

This issues with approval of the Chairman, LAHDC-KSSRB.

No: KSSRB/Notice/2024/887-96

Copy to the:

- 1. Deputy Commissioner/CEO (Chairman, LAHDC), for information.
- 2. All Board Members, LAHDC-KSSRB for favour of kind information.
- 3. SDM Zanskar/Drass/Sankoo/Shakar-Chiktan for information and wide publicity under their jurisdiction.
- 4. Assistant Director, DIPR, Kargil for information and wide publicity through media.
- 5. District Informatics Officer, NIC Kargil with the request to upload this notification on the official website of the District.
- 6. OSD to Commissioner/Secretary L&E, Department, UT Ladakh for kind information of the Secretary.
- 7. All Document Verification Board Members for information and necessary action.
- 8. Programme Head, All India Radio, Kargil with the request to broadcast the notification on AIR for wide publicity.
- 9. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman/CEC for information of the Hon'ble Chief Executive Councillor, LAHDC, Kargil.
- 10. Office record file.

Usn m Secretary, 08-08-24 LAHDC-KSSRB.

Dated: 06 .08.2024